

Ex. No. 60532/2016
Gursharan Buggal
Vs. Satpal Buggal

24.08.2024

Present: Sh. Sagar Nandwani, proxy for Sh. Praveen Suri, Ld.
Counsel for DH.
Sh. Arvind Pandey, Ld. Counsel for objector
(through VC)

Ld. Counsel for objector has stated that he has received information from his client that the JD has expired in end of July or in start of August, 2024.

Objector being real sister of deceased JD is directed to make efforts to furnish the details of LRs of deceased JD, by NDOH.

Put up for consideration/ arguments on **19.09.2024**.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
24.08.2024